Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

er 4-

.\*

4 C.JC - h



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

£Τ

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attacned documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: <u>NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE, UNITED STATES</u>
NANOCHEM RESEARCH INCORPORATED	Internal Address: OF AMERICA
	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET
Execution Date(s)	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:ARLINGTON
Joint Research Agreement	State: VA
Government Interest Assignment	
Z Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 22203-1995
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/949,601	
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: CAROL PETROSKY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
Internal Address: OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH	Authorized to be charged by credit card
OFFICE OF COUNSEL	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:_ 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: ARLINGTON	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22203-1995	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 703-696-4008	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 703-696-6909	b. Deposit Account Number <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER</u>
Email Address: PETROSC@ONR.NAVY.MIL	Authorized User Name _26852
9. Signature: (ALO LE Signature)	04/25/06 Date
JAMES BECHTEL	Total number of pages including cover 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0994

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)

٩.

 Coated silver-containing particles, method and apparatus of manufacture, and silver containing devices made therefrom

 INVENTORS(S)
 Mark J. Hampden-Smith, Toivo T. Kodas, Quint H. Powell, Daniel J. Skamser, James Caruso, Clive D.

 Chandler
 FiLING DATE

 SERIAL NO.
 24 Sept 2004

 10/949,601
 CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE

 Nanochem Research Inc.
 N00014-95-C-0278

 N00014-96-C-0395
 N00014-96-C-0395

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause of FAR 52.227-11 Patent Rights - Retention by the Contractor (Short Form) (Jun 1989) in N00014-95-C-0278 and N00014-96-C-0395 with the Office of Naval Research.

This document confirms the paid-up non-transferable license granted to the US Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 23 day of Much , 20 06

ATTEST:

(Seal)

Nanochem Research, Inc.

CONTRACTOR

BY

CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE Toivo T. Kodas, Ph.D. President

1009 Bradbury Drive SE Albuquerque, NM 87106

**BUSINESS ADDRESS** 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

SS.

)

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on March 23, 2006 by TOIVO T. KODAS as President of NANOCHEM RESEARCH, INC.

Notary\_Public

Subith T. Mon

My commission Expires: March 3, 2007

## PATENT REEL: 017831 FRAME: 0995

**RECORDED: 04/28/2006**